NAPLES ART, ANTIQUE & JEWELRY SHOW

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEW SHOW LOCATION | 5305 Airport Pulling RD N. Naples, FL 34109 Media Contact: Kelsi Hartmann | Executive Director of Communications | Kelsi@palmbeachshow.com | 561.822.5440

Contact: Kelsi Hartmann | Executive Director of Communications | Kelsi@palmbeachshow.com | 561.822.5440

EXCITING NEW NAPLES SHOW LOCATION FOR 2020

5305 Airport Pulling RD N. Naples, FL 34109 FEBRUARY 21-25, 2020 • NW Corner of Airport-Pulling Rd. & Pine Ridge Road



Naples, FL (January 7, 2020) Organizers of the highly anticipated Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show announced the Show will return over February 21-25, 2020 and be held at an exciting new location – 5305 Airport Pulling RD N. Naples, FL 34109. The new venue is well-known, perfectly positioned and will provide an enhanced and comfortable experience for exhibitors and attendees alike.

The new location is situated on the northwest corner of two of Naples most traveled roads known as Airport-Pulling and Pine Ridge and just 2 miles west of the exit 107 on 175 offering an unprecedented level of convenience with plenty of accessible parking, hotels, and restaurants in the immediate area. The newly renovated building and now indoor restaurant will also add to the Shows' exceptional ambience as visitors browse through more than 40 domestic and international dealer booths.

The Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show is designed to meet the needs of galleries and collectors alike. With its commitment to create an environment which fosters these relationships, the Palm Beach Show Group considers Naples to be as an important world-class market where prominent galleries are exposed to a high-end, art buying public.

This new location will enable the fair to expand its offerings and audience outreach while

PALM BEACH SHOW GROUP

NAPLES

ART, ANTIQUE & JEWELRY SHOW

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEW SHOW LOCATION | 5305 Airport Pulling RD N. Naples, FL 34109 Media Contact: Kelsi Hartmann | Executive Director of Communications | Kelsi@palmbeachshow.com | 561.822.5440

maintaining its signature appearance and high-quality exhibitor selection.

"Our first priority is to accommodate our community of exhibitors and collectors. We are confident that our new location will offer an unprecedented level of convenience, ambience and amenities for all that attend the Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show," said Scott Diament, President & CEO of the Palm Beach Show Group.

Naples provides an ideal setting for an event of this caliber. The city is known for its high-end shopping, world-class culture, sophisticated dining and is a renowned coastal destination. With abundant cultural attractions, including museums, theaters, and art galleries, Naples is a proven destination for everyone from decorators to serious collector.

The 9th Annual Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show will feature the stunning collections of internationally acclaimed exhibitors. Guests will have access to the world's most beautiful and coveted treasures of the last several thousand years, including major works of art, antique and estate jewelry, furniture, porcelain, Asian antiquities, American and European silver, glass, textiles, sculpture, contemporary art and more.

###

ABOUT THE NAPLES ART, ANTIQUE & JEWELRY SHOW

WHEN: February 21-25, 2020

Opening Night Preview Party – Invitation Only

Thursday, February 21 6 pm- 9pm

General Show Days

Friday, February 22	10am-6pm
Saturday, February 23	10am-6pm
Sunday, February 24	10am-6pm
Monday, February 25	10am-4pm

WHERE: New Show Location: 5305 Airport Pulling RD N. Naples, FL 34109

PALM BEACH SHOW GROUP

NAPLES

ART, ANTIQUE & JEWELRY SHOW

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEW SHOW LOCATION | 5305 Airport Pulling RD N. Naples, FL 34109

Media Contact: Kelsi Hartmann | Executive Director of Communications | Kelsi@palmbeachshow.com | 561.822.5440

ADMISSION: Tickets are one price: \$20.00 and are valid for multi-day use on general admission show days.

INFORMATION: Please call 561.822.5440 or visit <u>www.NaplesShow.com</u>

XXX

About the Palm Beach Show Group

Palm Beach Show Group is the leading full-service show production company in the world, specializing in fine art, antique & jewelry shows. The Palm Beach Show Group produces high-end events that create unique meeting places for collectors, art advisors, museum curators, interior designers and dealers.

The Palm Beach Show Group produces shows in major cities throughout the United States:

LA Art Show	February 5-9, 2020
The Palm Beach Show	February 13–18, 2020
Palm Beach Fine Craft Show	February 14–16, 2020
Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show	February 21-25, 2020
Baltimore Art, Antique & Jewelry Show	August 27-30, 2020
New York City Jewelry & Watch Show	October 23–26, 2020

For more information, visit <u>www.palmbeachshowgroup.com</u>

PALM BEACH SHOW GROUP